
Rockwall Police Department
Monthly Activity Report

ACTIVITY CURRENT MONTH PREVIOUS MONTH YTD YTD YTD %

MARCH FEBRUARY 2019 2018 CHANGE

Homicide / Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Sexual Assault 1 2 5 2 150.00%

Robbery 1 0 1 0 100.00%

Aggravated Assault 1 2 5 5 0.00%

Burglary 6 4 12 8 50.00%

Larceny 41 41 137 163 -15.95%

Motor Vehicle Theft 2 4 11 9 22.22%

TOTAL PART I 52 53 171 187 -8.56%

TOTAL PART II 153 132 439 467 -6.00%

TOTAL OFFENSES 205 185 610 654 -6.73%

FAMILY VIOLENCE 18 15 51 42 21.43%

D.W.I. 21 17 59 49 20.41%

FELONY 36 37 115 106 8.49%

MISDEMEANOR 76 60 201 202 -0.50%

WARRANT ARREST 8 10 27 26 3.85%

JUVENILE 1 4 7 17 -58.82%

TOTAL ARRESTS 121 111 350 351 -0.28%

CALLS FOR SERVICE 1440 1276 4192 3856 8.71%

INJURY 12 6 30 40 -25.00%

NON-INJURY 54 67 178 151 17.88%

FATALITY 0 0 0 0 0.00%

TOTAL 66 73 208 191 8.90%

RESIDENT ALARMS 57 47 146 192 -23.96%

BUSINESS ALARMS 123 119 375 376 -0.27%

TOTAL FALSE ALARMS 180 166 521 568 -8.27%

Estimated Lost Hours 118.8 109.56 343.86 374.88 -8.27%

Estimated Cost $2,826.00 $2,606.20 $8,179.70 $8,917.60 -8.27%
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Rockwall Police Department Crime Index

Month Total Part I Crimes Total Part II Crimes Total Crimes

January-18 65 171 236

February-18 66 136 202

March-18 56 159 215

April-18 56 148 204

May-18 85 165 250

June-18 76 134 210

July-18 58 140 198

August-18 81 141 222

September-18 56 142 198

October-18 63 139 202

November-18 56 172 228

December-18 71 159 230

Totals 789 1806 2595

January-19 65 154 219

February-19 55 132 187

March-19 50 153 203

April-19 0

May-19 0

June-19 0

July-19 0

August-19 0

September-19 0

October-19 0

November-19 0

December-19 0

Totals 170 439 609

Month Total Part I Crimes Population Estimate Crime Index

January-18 65 43,113 1.5

February-18 66 43,167 1.5

March-18 56 43,188 1.3

April-18 56 43,229 1.3

May-18 85 43,299 2.0

June-18 76 43,382 1.8

July-18 58 43,563 1.3

August-18 81 43,620 1.9

September-18 56 43,677 1.3

October-18 63 43,759 1.4

November-18 56 43,855 1.3

December-18 71 43,886 1.6

Average 65.8 Average 1.5

January-19 65 43,763 1.5

February-19 55 43,828 1.3

March-19 50 43,897 1.1

April-19 0

May-19 0

June-19 0

July-19 0

August-19 0

September-19 0

October-19 0

November-19 0

December-19 0

Average 56.7 Average 1.3

Crime Index per 1,000 population

The City of Rockwall Crime Index is calculated by taking the UCR Part I crimes and 

comparing them with the City of Rockwall's estimated population.

Total Offenses



Rockwall Police Department Violent vs. Property Crimes

Month Total Violent Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-18 3 43,113 0.07

February-18 3 43,167 0.07

March-18 1 43,188 0.02

April-18 2 43,229 0.05

May-18 6 43,299 0.14

June-18 3 43,382 0.07

July-18 1 43,563 0.02

August-18 7 43,620 0.16

September-18 1 43,677 0.02

October-18 7 43,759 0.16

November-18 2 43,855 0.05

December-18 2 43,886 0.05

Total 38 Average 0.07

January-19 4 43,763 0.09

February-19 4 43,828 0.09

March-19 3 43,897 0.07

April-19 0

May-19 0

June-19 0

July-19 0

August-19 0

September-19 0

October-19 0

November-19 0

December-19 0

Total 11 Average 0.08

Month Total Property Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-18 80 43,113 1.86

February-18 71 43,167 1.64

March-18 69 43,188 1.60

April-18 60 43,229 1.39

May-18 95 43,299 2.19

June-18 87 43,382 2.01

July-18 72 43,563 1.65

August-18 74 43,620 1.70

September-18 67 43,677 1.53

October-18 62 43,759 1.42

November-18 63 43,855 1.44

December-18 76 43,886 1.73

Total 876 Average 1.68

January-19 84 43,763 1.92

February-19 54 43,828 1.23

March-19 56 43,897 1.28

April-19 0

May-19 0

June-19 0

July-19 0

August-19 0

September-19 0

October-19 0

November-19 0

December-19 0

Total 194 Average 1.48

Violent Crimes

Property Crimes




